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“The ICE Dataspace is a collection of Image FOCUS Inspection Findings, LPAR 

Configuration Profiles and a Journal of Controlled Actions and Events. The goal of ICE 

Direct is to provide broad based – TSO/ISPF and Browser – access to its content.” 

 

 

 

 
 

Getting Started with ICE Direct  
A Set of *MY Applications 

With Access to The Integrity Controls Environment (ICE) 
ICE 16.0 Patch 5 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
NewEra Software Technical Support 
800-421-5035 or 408-520-7100  
support@newera.com                                                             Rev:  2020-08-30 

mailto:support@newera.com


This is a Simple, Straight Forward way to Get what You need from ICE 
 

The Integrity Controls Environment (ICE) Application – ICE Direct 
 

2 

1.  Table of Contents 
 

1. TABLE OF CONTENTS ................................................................................................................................... 2 

2. WHAT IS ICE DIRECT?................................................................................................................................... 3 

3. HOW DO I ACCESS ICE DIRECT? ................................................................................................................. 3 

3.1. VIA Z/OS TSO/ISPF ........................................................................................................................................................... 3 
3.1.1. TSO $CLI,MYICE a pathway to the ICE Direct Interface............................................................................. 3 

3.2. VIA ANY WEB BROWSER ...................................................................................................................................................... 3 
3.2.1. Logon/Login to your z/OS ICE Domain ............................................................................................................ 3 

4. WHAT *MY APPLICATIONS WILL I FIND IN ICE DIRECT? .................................................................... 4 

4.1. YOUR USERID SPECIFICS ...................................................................................................................................................... 4 
4.1.1. MyWHO ........................................................................................................................................................................... 4 
4.1.2. MyHIS ............................................................................................................................................................................... 4 
4.1.3. MyPIN............................................................................................................................................................................... 4 
4.1.4. MyEML ............................................................................................................................................................................. 4 
4.1.5. MyDEL .............................................................................................................................................................................. 4 
4.1.6. MyEXP .............................................................................................................................................................................. 4 

4.2. CONTROL JOURNAL ACCESS................................................................................................................................................. 5 
4.2.1. MyQRY ............................................................................................................................................................................. 5 
4.2.2. MyPDS .............................................................................................................................................................................. 5 
4.2.3. MyMBR ............................................................................................................................................................................ 5 
4.2.4. MyLIB ............................................................................................................................................................................... 5 
4.2.5. MyMOD ............................................................................................................................................................................ 5 
4.2.6. MyUSS .............................................................................................................................................................................. 5 
4.2.7. MySEQ .............................................................................................................................................................................. 5 
4.2.8. MyUSR .............................................................................................................................................................................. 5 
4.2.9. MyCMD ............................................................................................................................................................................ 5 
4.2.10. MyMSG ....................................................................................................................................................................... 5 
4.2.11. MyVOL ........................................................................................................................................................................ 5 

4.3. IMAGE FOCUS INSPECTIONS .............................................................................................................................................. 6 
4.3.1. MyBGN ............................................................................................................................................................................. 6 
4.3.2. MyPAK.............................................................................................................................................................................. 6 
4.3.3. MyBAT ............................................................................................................................................................................. 6 
4.3.4. MyCHK ............................................................................................................................................................................. 6 
4.3.5. MyMID ............................................................................................................................................................................. 6 

4.4. ICE/TCE/MFE SETTINGS ................................................................................................................................................. 7 
4.4.1. MyADM ............................................................................................................................................................................ 7 
4.4.2. MyAUD ............................................................................................................................................................................. 7 
4.4.3. MyACT .............................................................................................................................................................................. 7 
4.4.4. MyCTL .............................................................................................................................................................................. 7 
4.4.5. MyBNY ............................................................................................................................................................................. 7 
4.4.6. MyMFE ............................................................................................................................................................................. 7 

5. TECHNICAL SUPPORT CONTACT INFORMATION .................................................................................. 8 

 

 
  



This is a Simple, Straight Forward way to Get what You need from ICE 
 

The Integrity Controls Environment (ICE) Application – ICE Direct 
 

3 

2.  What is ICE Direct? 
 

3.  How do I access ICE Direct? 
 

3.1. Via z/OS TSO/ISPF 

 

3.1.1. TSO $CLI,MYICE a pathway to the ICE Direct Interface 

 

3.2. Via any Web Browser 

 

3.2.1. Logon/Login to your z/OS ICE Domain 
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4.  What *My Applications will I find in ICE Direct? 
 

4.1. Your Userid Specifics 

 

4.1.1. MyWHO 

 

4.1.2. MyHIS 

 

4.1.3. MyPIN  

 

4.1.4. MyEML 

 

4.1.5. MyDEL 

 

4.1.6. MyEXP 

 

 

  



This is a Simple, Straight Forward way to Get what You need from ICE 
 

The Integrity Controls Environment (ICE) Application – ICE Direct 
 

5 

4.2. Control Journal Access 

 

4.2.1. MyQRY 

 

4.2.2. MyPDS 

 

4.2.3. MyMBR 

 

4.2.4. MyLIB 

 

4.2.5. MyMOD 

 

4.2.6. MyUSS 

 

4.2.7. MySEQ 

 

4.2.8. MyUSR 

 

4.2.9. MyCMD 

 

4.2.10. MyMSG 

 

4.2.11. MyVOL 
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4.3. Image FOCUS Inspections 

 

4.3.1. MyBGN 

 

4.3.2. MyPAK 

 

4.3.3. MyBAT 

 

4.3.4. MyCHK 

 

4.3.5. MyMID 
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4.4. ICE/TCE/MFE Settings 

 

4.4.1. MyADM 

 

4.4.2. MyAUD 

 

4.4.3. MyACT 

 

4.4.4. MyCTL 

 

4.4.5. MyBNY 

 

4.4.6. MyMFE 

 

  



This is a Simple, Straight Forward way to Get what You need from ICE 
 

The Integrity Controls Environment (ICE) Application – ICE Direct 
 

8 

5. Technical Support Contact Information 
 

NewEra Software, Inc. 
 

Mailing Address: 

 

18625 Sutter Boulevard, Suite 950 

Morgan Hill, CA 95037 

 

       Phone:    

 

(408) 520-7100 

(800) 421-5035 

 
FAX: 

  
(888) 939-7099 

 
Email Address: 

 

support@newera.com 

 
Web Site: 

  

https://www.newera.com 

 

Technical Support: 

 

24 hours a day, 7 days a week  

1-800-421-5035  

support@newera.com 
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